



**Business Services**

**Contracts Office**

5735 47th Avenue • Sacramento, CA 95824

(916) 643-2464

*Rose Ramos, Chief Business Officer*

*Jessica Sulli, Contract Specialist*

**ADDENDUM NO. 1**

Date: October 28, 2019

Issued by: Sacramento City Unified School District

**Project: 0594-432 A. Warren McClaskey Classroom Lighting**

You are hereby notified of the following changes, clarifications, or modifications to the original Contract Documents, Specifications, and Drawings. This Addendum shall supersede the original project documents, and shall take precedence over anything to the contrary therein. All Addenda shall be acknowledged in the Bid Form. Failure to do so may result in disqualification of the bid. All other conditions remain unchanged.

---

Responses to Requests for Information (RFIs):

1. Question: Plans indicate fixture rows in classrooms to be continuous. On site walk, lighting fixtures are separated every one to two fixtures and connected with MC whips. Are fixtures to be in one row as indicated on plans or separated as original fixtures are? Recommended Action: Keep lighting rows separate or as-is, not in a continuous row. This will aid in disguising old fixture mounting locations.

Response: Install fixtures in existing locations

2. Question: In classroom #18, additional lighting fixture is present that is not indicated on plans. Is fixture being left, demoed, or replaced? If to be replaced, what model fixture is to be used?

Response: Add one additional light fixture at existing location in room 18. Use same model fixture to match room call out.

3. Question: Project start and end date have been indicated as December 2nd through December 20th. Is this the true schedule? On job walk, it was indicated that work could be performed during the winter break starting December 23 through January 3. This falls outside of indicated construction start and end dates. Please advise on confirmed start and end dates.

Response: Start and end dates are tentative. Project will be started at direction from district after Notice to Proceed has been given. All work will be after school hours.



4. Question: Fixtures in classroom 15 have been indicated that an abatement crew is needed to be contracted for their removal. Is abatement crew needed for installation of new fixtures in this classroom?

Response: Abatement contractor will be required for removal of old fixtures and attachment of new fixtures. Class in room 15 will be relocated for duration of work in room.

**END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1**